time of his or her initial enrollment (to the extent that such designation is consistent with the rules of the Plan Statement):  

(a) Term Certain Installments to Participant. If the Distributee is a Participant and the Account at the Event of Maturity is at least Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) in a series of annual installments payable over five (5) years, ten (10) years or fifteen (15) years.  

(b) Continued Term Certain Installments to Beneficiary. If the Distributee is a Beneficiary of a deceased Participant and payment had 
commenced to the deceased Participant before his or her death over a five (5) year, ten (10) year or fifteen

[...]

If the payment is made or commenced on account of the Participant's Termination of Employment payment 
shall be made or commenced:  

(i) Within Sixty (60) days immediately following Termination of Employment.  

-14-  

(ii) If the Account at the Event of Maturity is at least Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), as of the Annual Valuation Date coincident 
with or immediately following the Participant's Termination of Employment and shall be made or commenced as soon as practicable after such 
Annual Valuation Date.  

(iii) If the Account at the Event of Maturity is at least Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), within Sixty